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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that on this 6th day of November, 2019, the foregoing 

Charging Party Graphic Communications Conference of the International Brotherhood of 

Teamsters, Local 727-S’s Reply to Respondent Bemis Company, Inc.’s Answering Brief was 

filed electronically via the NLRB’s e-filing system and served via email to the following 

individuals: 

Jennifer Hadsall 

National Labor Relations Board, Region 18 

Federal Office Building 

212 Third Avenue South, Suite 200 

Minneapolis, MN 55401-2657 

Jennifer.Hadsall@nlrb.gov 

 

Joe Bornong 

National Labor Relations Board, Region 18 

Federal Office Building 

212 Third Avenue South, Suite 200 

Minneapolis, MN 55401-2657 

Joe.Bornong@nlrb.gov 

 

David Stolzberg 

National Labor Relations Board, Region 18 

Federal Office Building 

212 Third Avenue South, Suite 200 

Minneapolis, MN 55401-2657 

David.Stolzberg@nlrb.gov 

 

The Hon. Charles Muhl 

Administrative Law Judge 

National Labor Relations Board, Division of Judges 

1015 Half Street SE 

Washington, D.C. 20003 

Charles.Muhl@nlrb.gov 

 

Nathaniel R. Boulton 

Hedberg & Boulton, P.C. 

100 Court Avenue, Suite 425 

Des Moines, IA 50309 

nboulton@hedberglaw.com 
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Kevin J. Kinney 

Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, P.C. 

Pabst Boiler House 

1243 North 10th Street, Suite 200 

Milwaukee, WI 53205-2559 

kevin.kinney@ogletree.com 

 

 

 

 

 

       /s/ Matthew D. Watts    

Matthew D. Watts 

 

Dated: November 6, 2019 

mailto:kevin.kinney@ogletree.com

